John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

ENG NE:

Yanmar Liquid Cool ed D esel

Engi ne

Tier |V EPA Emi ssions Certified

Engine HP 24.7 (18.2 kw**
PTO HP 19.4 (14.4 kW HST

Rat ed Speed 2500 RPM

**Engi ne HP (kW, gross SAE
J1995: 24.7 (18.2) @2500 rpm
PS

Di spl acenent, (L):
(1.642)

cu in. 100. 20

TRANSM SSI ON:

4-\\eel Drive

HST Transmi ssi on

2 Ranges

Differential Lock (Control
Integrated with Brake Pedal)

3025E Compact Utility Tractor

Equipment for Base Machine

9.3 GPM (35.2 LPM Total Flow
5.3 GPM (20.1 LPM | npl enent
Punmp
4.0 GPM

(15.1 LPM Steering Punp

PTO

I ndependent 540 RPM Rear PTO
El ectroni cal |l y Engaged Wt
Clutch

ELECTRI CAL:

12-Volt System

55 Anp Alternator

Key lIgnition Starter with
Accessory and Pre-Heat Position
Mai nt enance Free Battery with
500 Col d Cranki ng Anps

OPERATOR PROTECTI VE STRUCTURE:
Adj ust abl e Vinyl Seat wi thout
suspensi on

Meets ASABE S478.1 and OSHA
1928.51 ROPS Certification

St andar ds

Retractabl e Seat Belt

Qperator Presence with Safety
Interlock System

BASE NMACHI NE (4W\D) :

11.20-24 (6PR, Rl Bar, 1
Position) Rear Wweels & Tires
7-14 (6PR, Rl Bar, 2 Position)
Front Weels & Tires

HYDRAULI CS: Fol di ng ROPS
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Grovetown, Georgia
1352LV 3025E Compact Utility Tractor 17,971.00
DESTINATION
0184 Canada No Added Cost
0202 United States In Base Price
0205 Quebec No Added Cost
024H United States Minor Outlying No Added Cost
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0409 English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit In Base Price
0413 French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
0437 Spanish Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
LOADERS
1701 Factory Installed Loader with Bucket 5,144.00

Pricing includes 300E Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:

Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
61 In. (1550 mm) Quick Change Materials Bucket

Mounting Frame

Sngle Lever Control Valve (two-function) and Tractor to Valve Oil Line Kit

Hood Guard

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20- 32
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Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25



John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility

Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Code

1750

1795

Attachment
Identifier

3025E Compact Utility Tractor
Continued

Description

LOADERS Continued...

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Stability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast

Requirements' in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.

Factory Installed Loader less Bucket

4,380.00

Pricing includes 300E Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:

Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame

Single Lever Control Valve (two-function) and Tractor to Valve Qil Line Kit

Hood Guard

Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast

Reguirements" in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.

Less Loader

In Base Price

THREE-POINT HITCH

4060

4061

iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1
Includes one set of bushings
Not compatible with telescoping draft links

Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1

300.00

In Base Price

DRAFT LINK

4110

4120

Draft Links - Flat Bar (Standard)

Draft Links - Telescoping

In Base Price

321.00

DRAWBAR AND TRAILER HITCH

4310

Rear Drawbar
Includes support bracket and retention pin.

In Base Price

REAR WHEELS AND TIRES

5210

5213

5211

5214

All tires offered are of bias ply construction.

15-19.5 6PR R4 Industrial
1 Position

41x14-20 4PR R3 Turf
1 Position

11.20-24 6PR R1 Bar
1 Position

43x16-20 6PR R4 Industrial
1 Position

152.00

20.00

In Base Price

175.00

FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES

6210

All tires offered are of bias ply construction.

25x8.50-14 6PR R4 Industrial
2 Position

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20- 33
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58.00

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3025E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES Continued...
6213 27x8.50-15 6PR R3 Turf 68.00
2 Position
6211 7-14 6PR R1 Bar In Base Price
2 Position
6214 27x8.50-15 6PR R4 Industrial 133.00
2 Position
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Ballast Box
BW15073 Ballast Box 302.50
BW15074 Ballast Box Extension 143.00
Draft Link
BLV10919 Telescoping Draft Links 403.70
Not compatible with iMatch Quick Hitch.
Drawbar
LP63768 Magnetic hitch pin 18.99
BLV10918 Rear Drawbar Kit 160.60
Includes support bracket and retention pin.
Engine
BLV10640 Engine Coolant Heater Kit (110 Volt) 66.00
Engine
BLV11022 Radiator Clean Out Screen 37.40
Removable screen which helps to maintain good air flow and easy clean out.
BLV11104 Spark Arrester Screen 50.60
For MY18 and newer Tractors.
Front Wheels and Tires
BLV10851 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 644.60
BLV10862 27x8.5-15 (6PR R4 Industrial 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10
BLV10849 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 656.70
BLV10860 7-14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 572.00
Hydraulics
BLV10903 Rear Hydraulic Kit 918.50

For MY18 and newer Tractors.

Lighting Equipment
LVB25547 Auxiliary Rear Work Light Kit (1 Light) 66.00
Includes Wiring Harness. Not Compatible with Forward Lighting Kit (LVB25546).

LVB25546 Forward Lighting Kit (2 Lights) 112.20
Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10400). Not Compatible with Rear Work
Light Kit (LVB25547).

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3025E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BLV10497 LED Work Light Kit 312.40
Includes 2 ROPS mounted LED Lights.
Each light has 360 degree rotation.
Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10400).
BLV10400 Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (Two Guards) 82.50
BLV10399 Work Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only) 82.50
Mirrors
BLV11034 Left Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
Miscellaneous
LP25001 3-Point Hitch Tractor Receiver Hitch 139.00
BM19938 Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 60 Ib for 16 in. and 19.5 in. Wheel 11.00
For use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and 43x16-20) tires.
Order one per wheel/weight.
BM19951 Attaching Hardware for Rear Wheel Weight 8.80
For use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and 43x16-20) tires.
Order one per wheel/weight.
BLV10898 Cruise Control Kit 258.50
For MY18 and newer Tractors.
LP95233 Large Seat Cover 29.99
BLV10924 Rear License Plate Kit (Includes Light) 67.10
BLV11035 Right Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
RE19428 Safety Chain Support Kit 158.04
TY4453 Tire Chains 308.55
For use with 11.2-24 (R1) and 15-19.5 (R4) Rear Tires.
TY4457 Tire Chains 323.33
For use with 41x14.0-20 (R3) Rear Tires.
LP95637 Tractor Cover 159.99
For ordering and pricing information on this product, Dealers can refer to
the John Deere Order Zone site via the Dealer Path Home Page, then
"Parts & Attachments" then "Ordering Systems' then "Order Zone -
(Licensed Products)". Customers must contact your local JD Dealer.
For useon 1, 2 and 3 Family open station tractors.
TY25324 Weather Protection Umbrella 113.73

Operator's Station
LVB25334 Canopy - Standard 490.60
Requires LVVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit.

LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit 77.00
Rear Hitch
LVU12858 iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings 24.00

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3025E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LVB25976 iMatch Quick-Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook 376.20
Includes one set of Bushings (LVU15507).
Rear Wheels and Tires
BLV10854 11.20-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,593.90
BLV10852 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,785.30
BLV10850 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,619.20
BLV10988 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,813.90
Transmission
BLV10641 Transmission Oil Heater 88.00
Weights
LVB24952 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 193.60
Includes Extension Bracket and all Hardware (Including Rod and Spring Pins) to Hold up
to Ten Front Quik-Tatch Weights.
Blackin Color.
BLV10443 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 193.60
Includes Extension Bracket and all Hardware (Including Rod and Spring Pins) to Hold up
to Ten Front Quik-Tatch Weights.
Greenin Color.
BM17965 Rear Wheel Weight, 60 Ib (27.2 kg) 140.80
Sarter and Additional Weight for use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and
43x16-20) Tires.
If being used as Sarter Weight: Requires BM19938 (Attaching Hardware).
If being use as Additional Weight: Requires BM19951 (Attaching Hardware).
Maximum 3 Weights per Wheel.
Order per whesel.
Weights
UC13263 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg) 59.91
Requires (1) BLV10443 or LVB24952.
LVU32113 Quik-Tatch Weight, 70 Ib (32 kg) 99.00

Requires (1) BLV10443.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility

Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3032E Compact Utility Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

ENG NE: 5.3 GPM (20.1 LPM | npl enent 1928.51 ROPS Certification
Yanmar Liquid Cool ed D esel Punp St andar ds

Engi ne 4.0 GPM (15.1 LPM Steering Punp Retractable Seat Belt

Tier |V EPA Emi ssions Certified Qperator Presence with Safety

Engine HP 31.1 (22.3 kW*

PTO HP 25.0 (18.6 kW HST

Rat ed Speed 2500 RPM

gross SAE
J1995: 31.1 (22.3) @2500 rpm

(L):

**Engi ne HP (kW,

PS
Di spl acenent,
(1.642)

TRANSM SSI ON:
4-\Wheel Drive
HST Transm ssi on
2 Ranges

Differential

HYDRAULI CS:

cu in.

Lock (Control
Integrated with Brake Pedal)

PTO

I ndependent 540 RPM Rear PTO
El ectroni cal | y Engaged Wt

C utch

ELECTRI CAL:

12-Volt System

55 Anp Alternator

Key lgnition Starter with
Pre-Heat Wil e Cranking

Mai nt enance Free Battery with
500 Col d Cranki ng Anps

OPERATOR PROTECTI VE STRUCTURE:
Adj ust abl e Vinyl Seat wi thout
suspensi on

Fol di ng ROPS

100. 20

Interl ock System

BASE MACHI NE (4W\D) :

11.20-24 (6PR, Rl Bar, 1
Position) Rear Wweels & Tires
7-14 (6PR, Rl Bar,
Front Weels & Tires

2 Position)

9.3 GPM (35.2 LPM Total Flow Meets ASABE S478.1 and OSHA
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USsD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Grovetown, Georgia
1472LV 3032E Compact Utility Tractor 20,314.00
DESTINATION
0184 Canada No Added Cost
0202 United States In Base Price
0205 Quebec No Added Cost
024H United States Minor Outlying No Added Cost
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0409 English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit In Base Price
0413 French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
0437 Spanish Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
LOADERS
1701 Factory Installed Loader with Bucket 5,144.00

Pricing includes 300E Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:

Compact Utility Tractor Carrier

61 In. (1550 mm) Quick Change Materials Bucket

Mounting Frame

Single Lever Control Valve (two-function) and Tractor to Valve Qil Line Kit
Hood Guard

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20- 37
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3032E Compact Utility Tractor
Continued

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)

LOADERS Continued...

Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast
Requirements' in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.

1750 Factory Installed Loader less Bucket 4,380.00
Pricing includes 300E Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:

Compact Utility Tractor Carrier

Mounting Frame

Sngle Lever Control Valve (two-function) and Tractor to Valve Oil Line Kit
Hood Guard

Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the " Tractor Ballast
Requirements' in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.

1795 Less Loader In Base Price

THREE-POINT HITCH

4060 iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 300.00
Includes one set of bushings
Not compatible with telescoping draft links

4061 Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 In Base Price
DRAFT LINK

4110 Draft Links - Flat Bar (Standard) In Base Price

4120 Draft Links - Telescoping 321.00

DRAWBAR AND TRAILER HITCH

4310 Rear Drawbar In Base Price
Includes support bracket and retention pin.

REAR WHEELS AND TIRES

All tires offered are of bias ply construction.

5210 15-19.5 6PR R4 Industrial 152.00
1 Position

5213 41x14-20 4PR R3 Turf 20.00
1 Position

5211 11.20-24 6PR R1 Bar In Base Price
1 Position

5214 43x16-20 6PR R4 Industrial 175.00
1 Position

FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES
All tires offered are of bias ply construction.

6210 25x8.50-14 6PR R4 Industrial 58.00
2 Position

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20- 38
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3032E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES Continued...
6213 27x8.50-15 6PR R3 Turf 68.00
2 Position
6211 7-14 6PR R1 Bar In Base Price
2 Position
6214 27x8.50-15 6PR R4 Industrial 133.00
2 Position
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Ballast Box
BW15073 Ballast Box 302.50
BW15074 Ballast Box Extension 143.00
Draft Link
BLV10919 Telescoping Draft Links 403.70
Not compatible with iMatch Quick Hitch.
Drawbar
LP63768 Magnetic hitch pin 18.99
BLV10918 Rear Drawbar Kit 160.60
Includes support bracket and retention pin.
Engine
BLV10640 Engine Coolant Heater Kit (110 Volt) 66.00
Engine
BLV11022 Radiator Clean Out Screen 37.40
Removable screen which helps to maintain good air flow and easy clean out.
Front Wheels and Tires
BLV10851 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 644.60
BLV10862 27x8.5-15 (6PR R4 Industrial 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10
BLV10849 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 656.70
BLV10860 7-14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 572.00
Hydraulics
BLV10903 Rear Hydraulic Kit 918.50

For MY18 and newer Tractors.

Lighting Equipment
LVB25547 Auxiliary Rear Work Light Kit (1 Light) 66.00
Includes Wiring Harness. Not Compatible with Forward Lighting Kit (LVB25546).

LVB25546 Forward Lighting Kit (2 Lights) 112.20
Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10400). Not Compatible with Rear Work
Light Kit (LVB25547).

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20- 39
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3032E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BLV10497 LED Work Light Kit 312.40
Includes 2 ROPS mounted LED Lights.
Each light has 360 degree rotation.
Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10400).
BLV10400 Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (Two Guards) 82.50
BLV10399 Work Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only) 82.50
Mirrors
BLV11034 Left Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
Miscellaneous
LP25001 3-Point Hitch Tractor Receiver Hitch 139.00
BM19938 Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 60 Ib for 16 in. and 19.5 in. Wheel 11.00
For use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and 43x16-20) tires.
Order one per wheel/weight.
BM19951 Attaching Hardware for Rear Wheel Weight 8.80
For use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and 43x16-20) tires.
Order one per wheel/weight.
BLV10898 Cruise Control Kit 258.50
For MY18 and newer Tractors.
LP95233 Large Seat Cover 29.99
BLV10924 Rear License Plate Kit (Includes Light) 67.10
BLV11035 Right Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
RE19428 Safety Chain Support Kit 158.04
TY4453 Tire Chains 308.55
For use with 11.2-24 (R1) and 15-19.5 (R4) Rear Tires.
TY4457 Tire Chains 323.33
For use with 41x14.0-20 (R3) Rear Tires.
LP95637 Tractor Cover 159.99
For ordering and pricing information on this product, Dealers can refer to
the John Deere Order Zone site via the Dealer Path Home Page, then
"Parts & Attachments" then "Ordering Systems' then "Order Zone -
(Licensed Products)". Customers must contact your local JD Dealer.
For useon 1, 2 and 3 Family open station tractors.
TY25324 Weather Protection Umbrella 113.73

Operator's Station
LVB25334 Canopy - Standard 490.60
Requires LVVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit.

LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit 77.00
Rear Hitch
LVU12858 iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings 24.00

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3032E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LVB25976 iMatch Quick-Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook 376.20
Includes one set of Bushings (LVU15507).
Rear Wheels and Tires
BLV10854 11.20-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,593.90
BLV10852 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,785.30
BLV10850 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,619.20
BLV10988 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,813.90
Transmission
BLV10641 Transmission Oil Heater 88.00
Weights
LVB24952 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 193.60
Includes Extension Bracket and all Hardware (Including Rod and Spring Pins) to Hold up
to Ten Front Quik-Tatch Weights.
Blackin Color.
BLV10443 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 193.60
Includes Extension Bracket and all Hardware (Including Rod and Spring Pins) to Hold up
to Ten Front Quik-Tatch Weights.
Greenin Color.
BM17965 Rear Wheel Weight, 60 Ib (27.2 kg) 140.80
Sarter and Additional Weight for use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and
43x16-20) Tires.
If being used as Sarter Weight: Requires BM19938 (Attaching Hardware).
If being use as Additional Weight: Requires BM19951 (Attaching Hardware).
Maximum 3 Weights per Wheel.
Order per whesel.
Weights
UC13263 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg) 59.91
Requires (1) BLV10443 or LVB24952.
LVU32113 Quik-Tatch Weight, 70 Ib (32 kg) 99.00

Requires (1) BLV10443.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

ENG NE:

Yanmar Liquid Cool ed D esel

Engi ne

Tier |V EPA Emi ssions Certified

Engi ne HP 37.3 (27.4 kW*

PTO HP 30.0 (22.4 kW HST

Rat ed Speed 2500 RPM

**Engi ne HP (kW, gross SAE
J1995: 37.3 (27.4) @ 2500 rpm
PS

Di spl acenent, (L):
(1.568)

cu in. 95. 68

TRANSM SSI ON:

4-\\eel Drive

HST Transmi ssi on

2 Ranges

Differential Lock (Control
Integrated with Brake Pedal)

3038E Compact Utility Tractor

Equipment for Base Machine

9.3 GPM (35.2 LPM Total Flow
5.3 GPM (20.1 LPM | npl enent
Punmp
4.0 GPM

(15.1 LPM Steering Punp

PTO

I ndependent 540 RPM Rear PTO
El ectroni cal |l y Engaged Wt
Clutch

ELECTRI CAL:

12-Volt System

55 Anp Alternator

Key lIgnition Starter with
Accessory and Pre-Heat Position
Mai nt enance Free Battery with
500 Col d Cranki ng Anps

OPERATOR PROTECTI VE STRUCTURE:
Adj ust abl e Vinyl Seat wi thout
suspensi on

Meets ASABE S478.1 and OSHA
1928.51 ROPS Certification

St andar ds

Retractabl e Seat Belt

Qperator Presence with Safety
Interlock System

BASE NMACHI NE (4W\D) :

11.20-24 (6PR, Rl Bar, 1
Position) Rear Wweels & Tires
7-14 (6PR, Rl Bar, 2 Position)
Front Weels & Tires

HYDRAULI CS: Fol di ng ROPS
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Grovetown, Georgia
1482LV 3038E Compact Utility Tractor 22,656.00
DESTINATION
0184 Canada No Added Cost
0202 United States In Base Price
0205 Quebec No Added Cost
024H United States Minor Outlying No Added Cost
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0409 English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit In Base Price
0413 French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
0437 Spanish Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
LOADERS
1701 Factory Installed Loader with Bucket 5,144.00

Pricing includes 300E Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:

Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
61 In. (1550 mm) Quick Change Materials Bucket

Mounting Frame

Sngle Lever Control Valve (two-function) and Tractor to Valve Oil Line Kit

Hood Guard

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20- 42
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility

Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Code

1750

1795

Attachment
Identifier

3038E Compact Utility Tractor
Continued

Description

LOADERS Continued...

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Stability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast

Requirements' in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.

Factory Installed Loader less Bucket

4,380.00

Pricing includes 300E Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:

Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame

Single Lever Control Valve (two-function) and Tractor to Valve Qil Line Kit

Hood Guard

Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast

Reguirements" in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.

Less Loader

In Base Price

THREE-POINT HITCH

4060

4061

iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1
Includes one set of bushings
Not compatible with telescoping draft links

Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1

300.00

In Base Price

DRAFT LINK

4110

4120

Draft Links - Flat Bar (Standard)

Draft Links - Telescoping

In Base Price

321.00

DRAWBAR AND TRAILER HITCH

4310

Rear Drawbar
Includes support bracket and retention pin.

In Base Price

REAR WHEELS AND TIRES

5210

5213

5211

5214

All tires offered are of bias ply construction.

15-19.5 6PR R4 Industrial
1 Position

41x14-20 4PR R3 Turf
1 Position

11.20-24 6PR R1 Bar
1 Position

43x16-20 6PR R4 Industrial
1 Position

152.00

20.00

In Base Price

175.00

FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES

6210

All tires offered are of bias ply construction.

25x8.50-14 6PR R4 Industrial
2 Position
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Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3038E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES Continued...
6213 27x8.50-15 6PR R3 Turf 68.00
2 Position
6211 7-14 6PR R1 Bar In Base Price
2 Position
6214 27x8.50-15 6PR R4 Industrial 133.00
2 Position
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Ballast Box
BW15073 Ballast Box 302.50
BW15074 Ballast Box Extension 143.00
Draft Link
BLV10919 Telescoping Draft Links 403.70
Not compatible with iMatch Quick Hitch.
Drawbar
LP63768 Magnetic hitch pin 18.99
BLV10918 Rear Drawbar Kit 160.60
Includes support bracket and retention pin.
Engine
BLV10640 Engine Coolant Heater Kit (110 Volt) 66.00
Engine
BLV11022 Radiator Clean Out Screen 37.40
Removable screen which helps to maintain good air flow and easy clean out.
Front Wheels and Tires
BLV10851 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 644.60
BLV10862 27x8.5-15 (6PR R4 Industrial 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10
BLV10849 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 656.70
BLV10860 7-14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 572.00
Hydraulics
BLV10903 Rear Hydraulic Kit 918.50

For MY18 and newer Tractors.

Lighting Equipment
LVB25547 Auxiliary Rear Work Light Kit (1 Light) 66.00
Includes Wiring Harness. Not Compatible with Forward Lighting Kit (LVB25546).

LVB25546 Forward Lighting Kit (2 Lights) 112.20
Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10400). Not Compatible with Rear Work
Light Kit (LVB25547).
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3038E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BLV10497 LED Work Light Kit 312.40
Includes 2 ROPS mounted LED Lights.
Each light has 360 degree rotation.
Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10400).
BLV10400 Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (Two Guards) 82.50
BLV10399 Work Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only) 82.50
Mirrors
BLV11034 Left Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
Miscellaneous
LP25001 3-Point Hitch Tractor Receiver Hitch 139.00
BM19938 Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 60 Ib for 16 in. and 19.5 in. Wheel 11.00
For use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and 43x16-20) tires.
Order one per wheel/weight.
BM19951 Attaching Hardware for Rear Wheel Weight 8.80
For use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and 43x16-20) tires.
Order one per wheel/weight.
BLV10898 Cruise Control Kit 258.50
For MY18 and newer Tractors.
LP95233 Large Seat Cover 29.99
BLV10924 Rear License Plate Kit (Includes Light) 67.10
BLV11035 Right Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
RE19428 Safety Chain Support Kit 158.04
TY4453 Tire Chains 308.55
For use with 11.2-24 (R1) and 15-19.5 (R4) Rear Tires.
TY4457 Tire Chains 323.33
For use with 41x14.0-20 (R3) Rear Tires.
LP95637 Tractor Cover 159.99
For ordering and pricing information on this product, Dealers can refer to
the John Deere Order Zone site via the Dealer Path Home Page, then
"Parts & Attachments" then "Ordering Systems' then "Order Zone -
(Licensed Products)". Customers must contact your local JD Dealer.
For useon 1, 2 and 3 Family open station tractors.
TY25324 Weather Protection Umbrella 113.73

Operator's Station
LVB25334 Canopy - Standard 490.60
Requires LVVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit.

LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit 77.00
Rear Hitch
LVU12858 iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings 24.00

14 December 2018 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3038E Compact Utility Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LVB25976 iMatch Quick-Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook 376.20
Includes one set of Bushings (LVU15507).
Rear Wheels and Tires
BLV10854 11.20-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,593.90
BLV10852 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,785.30
BLV10850 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,619.20
BLV10988 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,813.90
Transmission
BLV10641 Transmission Oil Heater 88.00
Weights
LVB24952 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 193.60
Includes Extension Bracket and all Hardware (Including Rod and Spring Pins) to Hold up
to Ten Front Quik-Tatch Weights.
Blackin Color.
BLV10443 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 193.60
Includes Extension Bracket and all Hardware (Including Rod and Spring Pins) to Hold up
to Ten Front Quik-Tatch Weights.
Greenin Color.
BM17965 Rear Wheel Weight, 60 Ib (27.2 kg) 140.80
Sarter and Additional Weight for use with R3 (41x14.00-20) and R4 (15.00-19.5 and
43x16-20) Tires.
If being used as Sarter Weight: Requires BM19938 (Attaching Hardware).
If being use as Additional Weight: Requires BM19951 (Attaching Hardware).
Maximum 3 Weights per Wheel.
Order per whesel.
Weights
UC13263 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg) 59.91
Requires (1) BLV10443 or LVB24952.
LVU32113 Quik-Tatch Weight, 70 Ib (32 kg) 99.00

Requires (1) BLV10443.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility

Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)

ENG NE:

Yanmar Liquid Cool ed D esel

Engi ne

Tier |V EPA Emi ssions Certified

Engi ne HP 32.2 (23.7 kW

PTO HP 24.8 (18.5 kW PRT

PTO HP 24.3 (18.1 kW HST

Engi ne HP (kW, G oss SAE J1995:
32.2 (23.7) @2600 rpm PS

Di spl acenent, L: 1.642

TRANSM SSI ON:

4-\Neel Drive

PRT Transm ssi on/ HST

Transm ssi on
Differential
HYDRAULI CS:
Dual Md Selective Control Valve
with Joystick Control Lever,

Fl oat, Regenerative Functi on,
and SCV and Regenerative Lockout

Lock

PTO
| ndependent 540 RPM Rear PTO
El ectronically Engaged with

Mechani cal M d- Bot h- Rear

Sel ect or

ELECTRI CAL: 12-Volt Electrical
System

75 Anp Al ternator
Key lIgnition Starter with

Equipment for Base Machine

Mai nt enance Free Battery with
770 Col d Cranking Anps

OPERATOR PROTECTI VE STRUCTURE:
Del uxe Adjustable Vinyl Seat
with Retractable Seat Belt

Fol di ng ROPS (Rol | - Over
Protective Structure) nmeets SAE
J2194 and OSHA 1928 ROPS
Certification Standards

| sol ated Foot Rest

COVFORTGARD CAB ( OPTI ONAL) :
12-Volt Auxiliary Power CQutlet
Air Conditioning and Heater

Cel | Phone Hol der

Del uxe Fabric Covered Seat with
Retractabl e Seat Belt

Arnrests

Dual Forward Work Lights

Excl usi ve Rai sed Header Bar

Two- Speed Front W ndshi el d

W per / Washer

Ful l'y Isol ated Cab

Hi gh | npact Pol yner Fenders with
Integrated Tail Lights

Radi o Preparation (with antenna,
speakers, wiring, nedia player
storage slot)
Mol ded Rubber
Oper at or Manual

Fl oor mat
Hol der

Moni tor Mounting Bosses (2 sets)
Ri ght Hand and Left Hand Consol e
St or age

Ri ght Hand Contr ol
Seal ed Qui et Cabin
Sun Vi sor Swing-CQut Rear W ndow
with renovabl e rear plug for
noni tor or controller wring
har nesses

Tilt Steering

Two Front/ Two Rear
War ni ng Lights
Qperator Presence with Safety
Interlock System

Reverse | nplenment Option (RO
BASE MACHI NE (4WD) :

11.20-24 (6PR, Rl Bar, 5
Position) Rear Weels & Tires
7-14 (6PR, Rl Bar, 2 Position)
Front Wheels & Tires

Cent er

Roof Mount ed

Accessory and Pre-Heat Position Rearview Mrror (Inside)
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USD (%)
Select One Code From Each Required Category

BASE MACHINE

F.O.B. Grovetown, Georgia
1362LV 3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp) 24,160.00

DESTINATION
0184 Canada No Added Cost
0202 United States In Base Price
024H United States Minor Outlying No Added Cost
020A Virgin Islands, US No Added Cost
0205 Quebec No Added Cost

OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0409 English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit In Base Price
0413 French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
0437 Spanish Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility

Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Code

Attachment
Identifier

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

OPERATOR'S STATION

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

2000

2050

Open Station with Standard Seat

If ordering transmission option 1520 (eHydro) the following set of options are required:
3330 (Dual Mid & Single EH Rear SCV) and 3420 (Mid PTO) OR 3320 (Dual Mid SCV)
and 3400 (Less Mid PTO).

If ordering transmission option 1381 (Powr Reverser) the following set of options are
required:
3320 (Dual Mid SCV) and 3400 (Less Mid PTO).

Cab with Standard Seat
The following set of options are required:
1520 (eHydro), 3320 (Dual Mid SCV), and 3400 (Less Mid PTO)

In Base Price

8,538.00

RADIO

2650

2660

Less Radio

Factory Installed Stereo
Jensen Stereo with AM/FM, and Weatherband.
SRIUS Satellite ready. Customer will have to purchase an XM receiver separately.

Available ONLY on Cab configurations.

In Base Price

485.00

TRANSMISSION

1381

1520

12F/12R PowrReverser

eHydro
3 Range Electronic Controlled Hydrostatic Transmission (featuring Load Match, Speed
Match, Motion Match)

In Base Price

1,366.00

MID POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO)

3400

3420

Less Mid PTO
Requires SCV option 3320 (Dual Mid SCV).

Mid PTO
Requires option 3330 (Dual Mid & Single EH Rear SCV)

Available only as Dealer-installed option on 3033R Cab Tractors and 3039R Cab with
Standard Seat Tractors.

Mid PTO is not offered on PRT configurations.

In Base Price

742.00

SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVES

3320

3330

Dual Mid Selective Control Valve

Dual Mid & Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV
Available only as Dealer-installed option on Cab with Standard Seat configuration (option
code 2050).

In Base Price

1,015.00

REAR WHEELS AND TIRES

All tires offered are of bias ply construction.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility

Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
REAR WHEELS AND TIRES Continued...
5211 11.2-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) In Base Price
5223 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) -227.00
5233 41LLx18-16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position) 538.00
5220 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) -95.00
5230 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) -72.00
FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES
All tires offered are of bias ply construction.
6211 180/95 - 14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) In Base Price
Sandard Measurement: 7 -14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position)
6223 27x8.5-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) 68.00
6233 25/10.50LLx15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position) 133.00
6220 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) 58.00
6230 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) 133.00
LOADERS
1701 Factory Installed Loader with Bucket 6,024.00
Pricing includes 320R Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:
61 In. (1550mm) Quick Change Materials Bucket
Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame
Hood Guard
Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Stability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast
Requirements' in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.
1750 Factory Installed Loader less Bucket 5,260.00
Pricing includes 320R Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:
Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame
Hood Guard
Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast
Requirements' in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.
1795 Less Loader In Base Price
THREE-POINT HITCH
4060 iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 300.00
Includes one set of bushings
Not compatible with telescoping draft links
4061 Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 In Base Price

14 December 2018 U.S.
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S. NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Ballast Box
BW15073 Ballast Box 302.50
BW15074 Ballast Box Extension 143.00
Cab Operator's Station
BLV10938 Rear Wiper Kit (Cab Only) 261.80
Drawbar
LP63768 Magnetic hitch pin 18.99
Engine
BLV10640 Engine Coolant Heater Kit (110 Volt) 66.00
Engine
BLV10606 Vertical Exhaust Kit (Non Turbo) 506.00
If installing the vertical exhaust kit on a tractor that is currently equipped with a side
exhaust, also order LVU31058 Left-hand Side Panel through Parts.
Fenders
LVB25684 Rear Fender Extension Kit (Open Station Only) 281.60
For MY17 tractors and older.
BLV10893 Rear Fender Extension Kit (Open Station Only) 281.60
BLV10757 Turnable Front Fender Kit (Cab Only) 604.70
For MY17 tractors and older.
BLV10895 Turnable Front Fender Kit (Cab Only) 594.00

Front Power Take-Off (PTO)

BLV10475 2000 RPM Front PTO (model year 2013-2016 2032R, 2520, 2720, 3120-3720, 313.51
3033R-3046R)
Includes RIO override for front implements.

BLV10452 Front Power Take-Off (PTO) Bracket (3120-3720, 3033R-3046R) 95.70

Front Quick-Hitch
BLV10439 Front Three-Point Hitch (3033R-3046R) 1,393.70
Requires BLV10452 (Front PTO Bracket).

Front Wheels and Tires
BLV10862 27x8.5-15 (6PR R4 Industrial 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10

BLV10860 7-14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 572.00

Hood Guards

BWA1190 Deluxe Hood Guard 611.60

BW16585 Deluxe Hood Guard Attachment 336.60

BW15219 Hood Guard 275.00
Hydraulics

BLV10761 4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit (OOS Only) 882.20

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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Code

Attachment
Identifier

BLV10888

BLV10961

BLV10362

BLV10500

BLV10649

BLV10983

BLV10964

BLV11010

BLV10962

BLV10650

LVB24852

LVB25547

LVB25546

BLV10497

BLV10620

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

EH Third SCV (Cab Only)

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

Compatible with MY2015 Cab tractors with serial number 140252 and above.

EH Third SCV (Cab Only)

For MY18 and newer Tractors.

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Options Table) for ordering information.

EH Third SCV (OOS Only)
Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

EH Third SCV (OOS Only)

For MY15 and newer Tractors.

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV OptionsTable) for ordering information.

Electric Diverter Kit (Cab Only)
Contains diverter valve, electric diverter switch, hydraulic lines and two SCV couplers.
See Sales Manual (SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

Electric Diverter Kit (OOS Only)
Contains diverter valve, electric diverter switch, hydraulic lines and two SCV couplers.
See Sales Manual (SCV OptionsTable) for ordering information.

Power Beyond Kit (Cab)
Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hose. See Sales Manual (SCV Options
Table) for ordering information.

Power Beyond Kit (OOS Only)
Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hoses for Use with Backhoe. See Sales
Manual (SCV Reference Table) or ordering details.

Power Beyond Kit (OOS)

For use with 3rd SCV.

Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hose. See Sales Manual (SCV Options
Table) for ordering information.

Top and Tilt Field Kit
Requires Electric Diverter Kit.

Lighting
Beacon Light Kit (Cab Only)

Lighting Equipment
Auxiliary Rear Work Light Kit (1 Light)
Includes Wiring Harness. Not Compatible with Forward Lighting Kit (LVB25546).

Forward Lighting Kit (2 Lights)
Requires Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620). Not Compatible with
Rear Work Light Kit (LVB25547).

LED Work Light Kit

Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620).
Includes 2 ROPS mounted LED Lights.

Each light has 360 degree rotation.

Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only)

14 December 2018 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

941.60

941.60

1,255.10

941.60

1,591.70

1,531.20

426.80

426.80

426.80

1,394.80

251.90

66.00

112.20

312.40

82.50
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John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility
Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

BLV10399

LVB24844

BLV11034

LP25001

BLV10174

BLV11095

BM19936

BM19939

LVB25004

BLV10648

LVA21038

LVB25705

BLV10442

BLV10441

LVB24851

LP95233

BLV10698

BLV11052

BLV10924

LVB24853

BLV11035

TY4453

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)

Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Work Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only)
Includes 2 guards.
Requires Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620).

Mirrors
External Mirror Kit (Cab Only)

Left Hand Mirror Kit

Miscellaneous
3-Point Hitch Tractor Receiver Hitch

7-Pin Trailer Connector (OOS Only)

7-Pin Trailer Connector Connector (Cab Only)

Attaching Hardware for Rear Wheel Starter Weight, 45 Ib
Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 110 Ib (50 kg)
Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 55 Ib (25 kg)

Back-up Alarm Kit
Requires eHydro Transmission Option.

Filter Pak

Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit
Includes Rod and Spring Pins for Front Quik-Tatch Weights.

Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

82.50

196.90

196.90

139.00
106.70
134.20
12.10
38.50
55.00

136.40

190.78

46.20

246.40

Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up

to ten front Quik-Tatch weights.

Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit

262.90

Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up

to twelve front Quik-Tatch weights.
Horn Kit (Cab Only)
Large Seat Cover

Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only)
For MY17 tractors and older.

Rear License Plate Kit (Cab Only) (Includes Light)
Rear License Plate Kit (Includes Light)

Rear Work Light Kit (2 Lights) (Cab Only)
CabisPre-Wired.

Right Hand Mirror Kit

Tire Chains

50.60

29.99

347.60

67.10

67.10

156.20

196.90

308.55

For use with 15-19.5 In. 6PR (R4) and 11.2-24 In. 6PR (R1) Rear Tires. For OOS

tractors only.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

TY4457

LVB24930

LP95637

TY25324

LVU15507

LVB25688

RE343680

LVB24983

LVB25334

LVB25332

BRE10015

RE566705

LVB24856

BRE10152

SWJHD1630

LVB24846

BLV10848

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)

Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Tire Chains
For use with 41x14.0-20 In. 4PR (R3) Rear Tires.

Tool Box Kit
Cab Only.

Tractor Cover

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

323.33

64.90

159.99

For ordering and pricing information on this product, Dealers can refer to the John Deere
Order Zone site via the DealerPath Home Page, then "Parts & Attachments" then
"Ordering Systems" then "Order Zone - (Licensed Products)". Customers must contact

your local JD Dealer.
For useon 1, 2 and 3 Family open station tractors.

Weather Protection Umbrella
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings

Operator Environment
Air Seat Suspension Kit (OOS Only)
Includes Air Ride Suspension Only. Used with Seat that Ships With Tractor.

Operator's Station
Accessory Mounting Bracket

Air Seat Suspension Kit (Cab Only)

Canopy - Standard
Requires LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit.

Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit
Cell Phone Mount Kit

Dual USB Charger
Dual USB sockets give you more options for cab devices. 4.2 Amp output to
simultaneously charge 2 iPads or other USB devices. Cab models only.

Rear Wiper Kit (Cab Only)
Self - Leveling Cup Holder
Stereo with AM/FM, Weatherband, SIRIUS Satellite and iPod Ready

PTO
Mid PTO Control Kit (Cab Only)
For MY17 tractors and older.

Not compatible with PRT configurations.

Mid PTO Control Kit (Cab Only)
Not compatible with PRT configurations.
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113.73

25.42

680.90

55.81

749.10

490.60

77.00

67.10

25.96

261.80

64.90

243.61

163.90

163.90
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Attachment
Identifier

LVB25537

BLV10892

LVB25308

LVU12858

LVB25976

TY15651

TY15649

LVB26139

BLV10641

BM19940

BM19937

UC13263

LVU32113

BM17968

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Mid PTO Kit
Not compatible with PRT configurations.

For Installation of Mid-Mount Mower on Cab Tractor, Must also
Order (1) LVA14927, (3) 19M7785 and (1)19M7788 Through Parts.

Cab Tractor also Reguires BLV10848, Mid PTO Contrals.

Note for MY17 tractors and older:

Not compatible with PRT configurations.

For Installation of Mid-Mount Mower on Cab Tractor, Must also
Order (1) LVA14927, (3) 19M7785 and (1)19M7788 Through
Parts. Cab Tractor also Requires LVB24846, Mid PTO Controls.

Rear Fenders
Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only)

Rear Hitch
Telescoping Draft Links
For Use on Tractors Equipped with Horizontal-Bar Stabilizers.

Rear Hitch
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings

iMatch Quick-Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook
Includes one set of Bushings (LVU15507).

Tire Chains
Tire Chains
For use with 25x8.50-14 (R4) Front Tires.

Tire Chains
For use with 27x8.50-15 (R3) Front Tires.
Not for use with Front Fender Kit.

Transmission
PRT QOil Cooler Kit

Transmission
Transmission Oil Heater
HST Models Only.

Weights
Attaching Hardware for Additional Rear Wheel Weight, 110 Ib (50 kg)

Attaching Hardware for Additional Rear Wheel Weight, 55 Ib (25 kg)

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Requires (1) LVBM19607, Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit, BLV10442 or BLV10441 (Front
Weight Bracket Extension Kit).

Quik-Tatch Weight, 70 Ib (32 kg)
Requires (1) LVBM19607, Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit, BLV10442 or BLV10441 (Front
Weight Bracket Extension Kit).

Rear Wheel Weight, 48.5 Ib
Sarter and Additional Weight for 19.5 and 20 In. Whesl.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

788.70

347.60

365.20

24.00

376.20

98.26

97.03

310.20

88.00

13.20
11.00

59.91

99.00

140.80
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3033R Compact Utility Tractor (24 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
T19293 Weight, Rear Wheel 106 Ib (48 kg) 171.60
Sarter and Additional Weight for 24 In. Wheel. Requires Attaching Hardware 4 each of
03H1605 (Bolt) and 14H1039 (Nut) for Starter Weight and BM19940 for Additional
Weight. Starter and Additional Weight for 24 and 28 In. Whesl.
Wheels and Tires Front
BLV10868 25x10.50LL-15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10
BLV10864 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 644.60
BLV10866 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 656.70
Wheels and Tires Rear
BLV10861 11.20-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,905.20
BLV10865 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,785.30
BLV10867 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,619.20
BLV10869 41x18LL-16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 2,580.60
BLV10863 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,813.90
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)

ENG NE:

Yanmar Liquid Cool ed D esel

Engi ne

Tier |V EPA Emi ssions Certified

Engi ne HP 38.7 (28.5 kW

PTO HP 31.1 (23.2 kW HST

PTO HP 31.6 (23.6 kW PRT

Engi ne HP (kW, G oss SAE J1995:
38.7 (28.5) @2600 rpm PS

Di spl acenent, L: 1.496

TRANSM SSI ON:

4-\Wheel Drive

PRT Transm ssi on/ HST
Transm ssi on

Differential Lock

HYDRAULI CS:

Dual Md Selective Control Valve
wi th Joystick Control Lever,

Fl oat, Regenerative Function,
and SCV and Regenerative Lockout

PTO
| ndependent 540 RPM Rear PTO
El ectronically Engaged with

Equipment for Base Machine

Key lIgnition Starter with
Accessory and Pre-Heat Position
Mai nt enance Free Battery with
770 Col d Cranki ng Anps

OPERATOR PROTECTI VE STRUCTURE:
Del uxe Adjustable Vinyl Seat
with Retractable Seat Belt

Fol di ng ROPS (Rol | - Over
Protective Structure) neets SAE
J2194 and OSHA 1928 ROPS
Certification Standards

| sol ated Foot Rest

COMFORTGARD CAB ( OPTI ONAL) :
12-Volt Auxiliary Power Qutlet
Air Conditioning and Heater
Cel | Phone Hol der

Del uxe Fabric Covered Seat with
Retract abl e Seat Belt

Arnrests

Dual Forward Work Lights

Excl usi ve Rai sed Header Bar
Two- Speed Front W ndshi el d

W per / Washer

Fully Isolated Cab

Qperator Manual Hol der

Rearview Mrror (Inside)

Moni t or Mounting Bosses (2 sets)
Ri ght Hand and Left Hand Consol e
St or age

Ri ght Hand Contr ol
Seal ed Quiet Cabin
Sun Vi sor

Swi ng- Qut Rear W ndow with
renovabl e rear plug for nonitor
or controller wring harnesses
Tilt Steering

Two Front/Two Rear
Warni ng Lights
Operator Presence with Safety
Interl ock System Reverse

I npl ement Option (RO

Cent er

Roof Mount ed

BASE MACHI NE (4WD):

11.20-24 (6PR, Rl Bar, 5
Position) Rear Weels & Tires
7-14 (6PR, Rl Bar, 2 Position)
Front Wieels & Tires

Mechani cal M d- Bot h- Rear Hi gh I npact Pol ymer Fenders with
Sel ect or Integrated Tail Lights
Radi o Preparation (with antenna,
ELECTRI CAL: speakers, wiring, nedia player
12-Volt Electrical System storage slot)
75 Anp Al ternator Mol ded Rubber FI oor nat
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USD (%)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Grovetown, Georgia
1382LV 3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp) 26,689.00
DESTINATION
0184 Canada No Added Cost
0202 United States In Base Price
024H United States Minor Outlying No Added Cost
020A Virgin Islands, US No Added Cost
0205 Quebec No Added Cost
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0409 English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit In Base Price
0413 French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
0437 Spanish Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20- 56
25

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25



John Deere 3000 Series Compact Utility

Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Attachment
Code Identifier

3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

OPERATOR'S MANUAL Continued...

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

OPERATOR'S STATION

2000

2050

2060

Open Station with Standard Seat

If ordering transmission option 1520 (eHydro) the following set of options are required:
3330 (Dual Mid & Single EH Rear SCV) and 3420 (Mid PTO) OR 3320 (Dual Mid SCV)
and 3400 (Less Mid PTO).

If ordering transmission option 1381 (Powr Reverser) the following set of options are
required:
3320 (Dual Mid SCV) and 3400 (Less Mid PTO).

Cab with Standard Seat
The following set of options are required:
1520 (eHydro), 3320 (Dual Mid SCV), and 3400 (Less Mid PTO)

Deluxe Cab with Air Ride Seat
Includes Rear Wiper and Rear Work Light.

The following set of options are required:
1520 (eHydro), 3330 (Mid DSCV and Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV), and 3420 (Mid
PTO)

In Base Price

8,538.00

9,441.00

RADIO

2650

2660

Less Radio

Factory Installed Stereo
Jensen Stereo with AM/FM, and Weatherband.
SRIUS Satellite ready. Customer will have to purchase an XM receiver separately.

Available ONLY on Cab configurations.

In Base Price

485.00

TRANSMISSION

1381

1520

12F/12R PowrReverser

eHydro
3 Range Electronic Controlled Hydrostatic Transmission (featuring Load Match, Speed
Match, Motion Match)

In Base Price

1,366.00

MID POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO)

3400

3420

Less Mid PTO
Requires SCV option 3320 (Dual Mid SCV).

Mid PTO
Requires option 3330 (Dual Mid & Single EH Rear SCV)

Available only as Dealer-installed option on 3033R Cab Tractors and 3039R Cab with
Standard Seat Tractors.

Mid PTO is not offered on PRT configurations.

In Base Price

742.00

SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVES

3320

Dual Mid Selective Control Valve

14 December 2018 U.S.
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3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVES Continued...
3330 Dual Mid & Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV 1,015.00
Available only as Dealer-installed option on Cab with Standard Seat configuration (option
code 2050).
REAR WHEELS AND TIRES
All tires offered are of bias ply construction.
5211 11.2-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) In Base Price
5223 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) -227.00
5233 41LLx18-16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position) 538.00
5220 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) -95.00
5230 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) -72.00
FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES
All tires offered are of bias ply construction.
6211 180/95 - 14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) In Base Price
Sandard Measurement: 7 -14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position)
6223 27x8.5-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) 68.00
6233 25/10.50LLx15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position) 133.00
6220 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) 58.00
6230 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) 133.00
LOADERS
1701 Factory Installed Loader with Bucket 6,024.00
Pricing includes 320R Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:
61 In. (1550mm) Quick Change Materials Bucket
Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame
Hood Guard
Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast
Requirements' in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.
1750 Factory Installed Loader less Bucket 5,260.00
Pricing includes 320R Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:
Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame
Hood Guard
Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast
Requirements" in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.
1795 Less Loader In Base Price

14 December 2018 U.S.
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3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
THREE-POINT HITCH
4060 iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 300.00
Includes one set of bushings
Not compatible with telescoping draft links
4061 Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Ballast Box
BW15073 Ballast Box 302.50
BW15074 Ballast Box Extension 143.00
Cab Operator's Station
BLV10938 Rear Wiper Kit (Cab Only) 261.80
Drawbar
LP63768 Magnetic hitch pin 18.99
Engine
BLV10640 Engine Coolant Heater Kit (110 Volt) 66.00
Engine
BLV10605 Turbo Vertical Exhaust Kit 506.00
If installing the vertical exhaust kit on a tractor that is currently equipped with a side
exhaust, also order LVU31058 Left-hand Sde Panel through Parts.
Fenders
LVB25684 Rear Fender Extension Kit (Open Station Only) 281.60
For MY17 tractors and older.
BLV10893 Rear Fender Extension Kit (Open Station Only) 281.60
BLV10757 Turnable Front Fender Kit (Cab Only) 604.70
For MY17 tractors and older.
BLV10895 Turnable Front Fender Kit (Cab Only) 594.00
Front Power Take-Off (PTO)
BLV10475 2000 RPM Front PTO (model year 2013-2016 2032R, 2520, 2720, 3120-3720, 313.51
3033R-3046R)
Includes RIO override for front implements.
BLV10452 Front Power Take-Off (PTO) Bracket (3120-3720, 3033R-3046R) 95.70
Front Quick-Hitch
BLV10439 Front Three-Point Hitch (3033R-3046R) 1,393.70
Requires BLV10452 (Front PTO Bracket).
Front Wheels and Tires
BLV10862 27x8.5-15 (6PR R4 Industrial 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10
BLV10860 7-14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 572.00
Hood Guards
BWA1190 Deluxe Hood Guard 611.60
BW16585 Deluxe Hood Guard Attachment 336.60

14 December 2018 U.S.
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Code

Attachment
Identifier

BW15219

BLV10761

BLV10888

BLV10961

BLV10362

BLV10500

BLV10649

BLV10983

BLV10964

BLV11010

BLV10962

BLV10650

LVB24852

LVB25547

LVB25546

3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Hood Guard

Hydraulics

4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit (OOS Only)

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

EH Third SCV (Cab Only)

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

Compatible with MY2015 Cab tractors with serial number 140507 and above.

EH Third SCV (Cab Only)

For MY18 and newer Tractors.

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Options Table) for ordering information.

EH Third SCV (OOS Only)
Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

EH Third SCV (OOS Only)

For MY15 and newer Tractors.

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV OptionsTable) for ordering information.

Electric Diverter Kit (Cab Only)
Contains diverter valve, electric diverter switch, hydraulic lines and two SCV couplers.
See Sales Manual (SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

Electric Diverter Kit (OOS Only)
Contains diverter valve, electric diverter switch, hydraulic lines and two SCV couplers.
See Sales Manual (SCV OptionsTable) for ordering information.

Power Beyond Kit (Cab)
Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hose. See Sales Manual (SCV Options
Table) for ordering information.

Power Beyond Kit (OOS Only)
Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hoses for Use with Backhoe. See Sales
Manual (SCV Reference Table) or ordering details.

Power Beyond Kit (OOS)

For use with 3rd SCV.

Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hose. See Sales Manual (SCV Options
Table) for ordering information.

Top and Tilt Field Kit
Requires Electric Diverter Kit.

Lighting
Beacon Light Kit (Cab Only)

Lighting Equipment
Auxiliary Rear Work Light Kit (1 Light)
Includes Wiring Harness. Not Compatible with Forward Lighting Kit (LVB25546).

Forward Lighting Kit (2 Lights)
Requires Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620). Not Compatible with
Rear Work Light Kit (LVB25547).

14 December 2018 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

275.00

882.20

941.60

941.60

1,255.10

941.60

1,591.70

1,531.20

426.80

426.80

426.80

1,394.80

251.90

66.00

112.20
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3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BLV10497 LED Work Light Kit 312.40
Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620).
Includes 2 ROPS mounted LED Lights.
Each light has 360 degree rotation.
BLV10620 Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only) 82.50
BLV10399 Work Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only) 82.50
Includes 2 guards.
Requires Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620).
Mirrors
LVB24844 External Mirror Kit (Cab Only) 196.90
BLV11034 Left Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
Miscellaneous
LP25001 3-Point Hitch Tractor Receiver Hitch 139.00
BLV10174 7-Pin Trailer Connector (OOS Only) 106.70
BLV11095 7-Pin Trailer Connector Connector (Cab Only) 134.20
BM19936 Attaching Hardware for Rear Wheel Starter Weight, 45 Ib 12.10
BM19939 Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 110 Ib (50 kg) 38.50
LVB25004 Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 55 Ib (25 kg) 55.00
BLV10648 Back-up Alarm Kit 136.40
Requires eHydro Transmission Option.
LVA21038 Filter Pak 190.78
LVB25705 Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit 46.20
Includes Rod and Spring Pins for Front Quik-Tatch Weights.
BLV10442 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 246.40
Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up
to ten front Quik-Tatch weights.
BLV10441 Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit 262.90
Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up
to twelve front Quik-Tatch weights.
LVB24851 Horn Kit (Cab Only) 50.60
LP95233 Large Seat Cover 29.99
BLV10698 Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only) 347.60
For MY17 tractors and older.
BLV11052 Rear License Plate Kit (Cab Only) (Includes Light) 67.10
BLV10924 Rear License Plate Kit (Includes Light) 67.10

14 December 2018 U.S.
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3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LVB24853 Rear Work Light Kit (2 Lights) (Cab Only) 156.20
CabisPre-Wired.
BLV11035 Right Hand Mirror Kit 196.90
TY4453 Tire Chains 308.55
For usewith 15-19.5 In. 6PR (R4) and 11.2-24 In. 6PR (R1) Rear Tires. For OOS
tractorsonly.
TY4457 Tire Chains 323.33
For use with 41x14.0-20 In. 4PR (R3) Rear Tires.
LVB24930 Tool Box Kit 64.90
Cab Only.
LP95637 Tractor Cover 159.99
For ordering and pricing information on this product, Dealers can refer to the John Deere
Order Zone site via the DealerPath Home Page, then "Parts & Attachments' then
"Ordering Systems" then "Order Zone - (Licensed Products)". Customers must contact
your local JD Dealer.
For useon 1, 2 and 3 Family open station tractors.
TY25324 Weather Protection Umbrella 113.73
LVU15507 iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings 25.42

Operator Environment
LVB25688 Air Seat Suspension Kit (OOS Only) 680.90
Includes Air Ride Suspension Only. Used with Seat that Ships With Tractor.

Operator's Station

RE343680 Accessory Mounting Bracket 55.81
LVB24983 Air Seat Suspension Kit (Cab Only) 749.10
LVB25334 Canopy - Standard 490.60

Requires LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit.

LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit 77.00
BRE10015 Cell Phone Mount Kit 67.10
RE566705 Dual USB Charger 25.96

Dual USB sockets give you more options for cab devices. 4.2 Amp output to
simultaneously charge 2 iPads or other USB devices. Cab models only.

LVB24856 Rear Wiper Kit (Cab Only) 261.80

BRE10152 Self - Leveling Cup Holder 64.90

SWJHD1630 Stereo with AM/FM, Weatherband, SIRIUS Satellite and iPod Ready 243.61
PTO

LVB24846 Mid PTO Control Kit (Cab Only) 163.90

For MY17 tractors and older.

Not compatible with PRT configurations.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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Code

Attachment
Identifier

BLV10848

LVB25537

BLV10892

LVB25308

LVU12858

LVB25976

TY15651

TY15649

LVB26139

BLV10641

BM19940

UC13263

LVU32113

T19293

3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Mid PTO Control Kit (Cab Only)
Not compatible with PRT configurations.

Mid PTO Kit
Not compatible with PRT configurations.

For Installation of Mid-Mount Mower on Cab Tractor, Must also
Order (1) LVA14927, (3) 19M7785 and (1)19M7788 Through Parts.

Cab Tractor also Reguires BLV10848, Mid PTO Contrals.

Note for MY17 tractors and older:

Not compatible with PRT configurations.

For Installation of Mid-Mount Mower on Cab Tractor, Must also
Order (1) LVA14927, (3) 19M7785 and (1)19M7788 Through
Parts. Cab Tractor also Reguires LVB24846, Mid PTO Controals.

Rear Fenders
Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only)

Rear Hitch
Telescoping Draft Links
For Use on Tractors Equipped with Horizontal-Bar Sabilizers.

Rear Hitch
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings

iMatch Quick-Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook
Includes one set of Bushings (LVU15507).

Tire Chains
Tire Chains
For use with 25x8.50-14 (R4) Front Tires.

Tire Chains
For use with 27x8.50-15 (R3) Front Tires.
Not for use with Front Fender Kit.

Transmission
PRT Oil Cooler Kit

Transmission
Transmission Oil Heater
HST Models Only.

Weights
Attaching Hardware for Additional Rear Wheel Weight, 110 Ib (50 kg)

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Requires (1) LVBM19607, Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit, BLV10442 or BLV10441 (Front
Weight Bracket Extension Kit).

Quik-Tatch Weight, 70 Ib (32 kg)
Requires (1) LVBM19607, Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit, BLV10442 or BLV10441 (Front
Weight Bracket Extension Kit).

Weight, Rear Wheel 106 Ib (48 kg)

Starter and Additional Weight for 24 In. Wheel. Requires Attaching Hardware 4 each of
03H1605 (Bolt) and 14H1039 (Nut) for Starter Weight and BM19940 for Additional
Weight. Starter and Additional Weight for 24 and 28 In. Wheel.

Wheels and Tires Front
14 December 2018 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

163.90

788.70

347.60

365.20

24.00

376.20

98.26

97.03

310.20

88.00

13.20

59.91

99.00

171.60
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)

Continued

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BLV10868 25x10.50LL-15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10
BLV10864 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 644.60
BLV10866 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 656.70

Wheels and Tires Rear

BLV10861 11.20-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,905.20
BLV10865 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,785.30
BLV10867 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,619.20
BLV10869 41x18LL-16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 2,580.60
BLV10863 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,813.90

14 December 2018 U.S.
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Tractors C-20 - 12/14/18 U.S.

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
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3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

ENG NE:
Yanmar Liquid Cool ed
Di esel Engine

Tier |V EPA Emissions Certified
Engi ne HP 45.3 (33.3 kW

PTO HP 34.1 (25.4 kW HST

Engi ne HP (kW, G oss SAE J1995:
45.3 (33.3) @2600 rpm PS

Di spl acenent, L: 1.496

Equipment for Base Machine

Mai nt enance Free Battery with
770 Col d Cranking Anps

OPERATOR PROTECTI VE STRUCTURE:
Del uxe Adjustable Vinyl Seat
with Retractable Seat Belt

Fol di ng ROPS (Rol | - Over
Protective Structure) neets SAE
J2194 and OSHA 1928 ROPS
Certification Standards

Moni tor Mounting Bosses (2 sets)
Ri ght Hand and Left Hand Consol e
St or age

Ri ght Hand Contr ol
Seal ed Qui et Cabin
Sun Vi sor

Swi ng- Qut Rear W ndow with
renmovabl e rear plug for nonitor
or controller wring harnesses
Tilt Steering

Cent er

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Two Front/Two Rear Roof Mounted
War ni ng Lights

Operator Presence with Safety

TRANSM SSI ON: | sol ated Foot Rest
4-\Wheel Drive

HST Transm ssion COVFORTGARD CAB ( OPTI ONAL) :

Differential Lock 12-Volt Auxiliary Power CQutlet Interl ock System Reverse
Air Conditioning and Heater I mpl emrent Option (RO

HYDRAULI CS: Cel | Phone Hol der

Dual Md Selective Control Valve Deluxe Fabric Covered Seat with BASE MACHI NE (4WD) :

with Joystick Control Lever, Retract abl e Seat Belt 11.20-24 (6PR, Rl Bar, 5

Fl oat, Regenerative Functi on, Arnrests

and SCV and Regenerative Lockout Dual Forward Work Lights
Excl usi ve Rai sed Header Bar

PTO Two- Speed Front W ndshi el d

| ndependent 540 RPM Rear PTO W per / Washer

El ectronically Engaged with Ful l'y Isol ated Cab

Position) Rear Weels & Tires
7-14 (6PR, Rl Bar, 2 Position)
Front Wheels & Tires

Mechani cal M d- Bot h- Rear Hi gh | npact Polyner Fenders with
Sel ect or Integrated Tail Lights

Radi o Preparation (with antenna,
ELECTRI CAL: speakers, wiring, nedia player
12-Volt Electrical System storage slot)
75 Anmp Alternator Mol ded Rubber Fl oor mat
Key Ignition Starter with Oper ator Manual Hol der

Accessory and Pre-Heat Position Rearview Mrror (Inside)

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USD (%)
Select One Code From Each Required Category

BASE MACHINE

F.O.B. Grovetown, Georgia
0292LV 3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp) 31,003.00

DESTINATION
0184 Canada No Added Cost
0202 United States In Base Price
024H United States Minor Outlying No Added Cost
020A Virgin Islands, US No Added Cost
0205 Quebec No Added Cost

OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0409 English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit In Base Price
0413 French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost
0437 Spanish Operator's Manual and Decal Kit No Added Cost

14 December 2018 U.S.
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Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Attachment

Code Identifier

3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

OPERATOR'S MANUAL Continued...

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

OPERATOR'S STATION

2000

2050

2060

2005

Open Station with Standard Seat
If ordering transmission option 1520 (eHydro) the following set of options are required:
3320 (Dual Mid SCV) and 3400 (Less Mid PTO).

Cab with Standard Seat
The following set of options are required:
1520 (eHydro), 3320 (Dual Mid SCV), and 3400 (Less Mid PTO)

Deluxe Cab with Air Ride Seat
Includes Rear Wiper and Rear Work Light.

The following set of options are required:
1520 (eHydro), 3330 (Mid DSCV and Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV), and 3420 (Mid
PTO)

Open Station with Air Ride Seat
The following set of options are required:
1520 (eHydro), 3330 (Dual Mid & Single EH Rear SCV), and 3420 (Mid PTO).

In Base Price

8,538.00

9,441.00

510.00

RADIO

2650

2660

Less Radio

Factory Installed Stereo
Jensen Stereo with AM/FM, and Weatherband.
SRIUS Satellite ready. Customer will have to purchase an XM receiver separately.

Available ONLY on Cab configurations.

In Base Price

485.00

TRANSMISSION

1520

eHydro
3 Range Electronic Controlled Hydrostatic Transmission (featuring Load Match, Speed
Match, Motion Match)

In Base Price

MID POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO)

3400

3420

Less Mid PTO
Requires SCV option 3320 (Dual Mid SCV).

Mid PTO
Requires SCV option 3330 (Dual Mid & Sngle EH Rear SCV).

In Base Price

742.00

SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVES

3320

3330

Dual Mid Selective Control Valve

Dual Mid & Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV
Available only as Dealer-installed option on Cab with Sandard Seat configuration (option
code 2050).

In Base Price

1,015.00

14 December 2018 U.S.
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3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
REAR WHEELS AND TIRES
All tires offered are of bias ply construction.
5211 11.2-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) In Base Price
5223 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) -227.00
5233 41LLx18-16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position) 538.00
5220 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) -95.00
5230 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) -72.00
FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES
All tires offered are of bias ply construction.
6211 180/95 - 14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) In Base Price
Standard Measurement: 7 -14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position)
6223 27x8.5-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) 68.00
6233 25/10.50LLx15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position) 133.00
6220 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) 58.00
6230 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) 133.00
LOADERS
1701 Factory Installed Loader with Bucket 6,024.00
Pricing includes 320R Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:
61 In. (1550mm) Quick Change Materials Bucket
Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame
Hood Guard
Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the "Tractor Ballast
Requirements’ in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.
1750 Factory Installed Loader less Bucket 5,260.00
Pricing includes 320R Loader and loader installation charge with the following options:
Compact Utility Tractor Carrier
Mounting Frame
Hood Guard
Three-Point Hitch Ballast is Required for Sability. Please Review the " Tractor Ballast
Reguirements" in the Sales Manual for Proper Ballasting.
1795 Less Loader In Base Price
THREE-POINT HITCH
4060 iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 300.00
Includes one set of bushings
Not compatible with telescoping draft links
4061 Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 In Base Price

14 December 2018 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
COMPACT UTILITY TRACTORS

3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Ballast Box
BW15073 Ballast Box 302.50
BW15074 Ballast Box Extension 143.00
Cab Operator's Station
BLV10938 Rear Wiper Kit (Cab Only) 261.80
Drawbar
LP63768 Magnetic hitch pin 18.99
Engine
BLV10640 Engine Coolant Heater Kit (110 Volt) 66.00
Engine
BLV10605 Turbo Vertical Exhaust Kit 506.00
If installing the vertical exhaust kit on a tractor that is currently equipped with a side
exhaust, also order LVU31058 Left-hand Side Panel through Parts.
Fenders
LVB25684 Rear Fender Extension Kit (Open Station Only) 281.60
For MY17 tractors and older.
BLV10893 Rear Fender Extension Kit (Open Station Only) 281.60
BLV10757 Turnable Front Fender Kit (Cab Only) 604.70
For MY17 tractors and older.
BLV10895 Turnable Front Fender Kit (Cab Only) 594.00

Front Power Take-Off (PTO)

BLV10475 2000 RPM Front PTO (model year 2013-2016 2032R, 2520, 2720, 3120-3720, 313.51
3033R-3046R)
Includes RIO override for front implements.

BLV10452 Front Power Take-Off (PTO) Bracket (3120-3720, 3033R-3046R) 95.70

Front Quick-Hitch
BLV10439 Front Three-Point Hitch (3033R-3046R) 1,393.70
Requires BLV10452 (Front PTO Bracket).

Front Wheels and Tires
BLV10862 27x8.5-15 (6PR R4 Industrial 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10

BLV10860 7-14 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 572.00

Hood Guards

BWA1190 Deluxe Hood Guard 611.60

BW16585 Deluxe Hood Guard Attachment 336.60

BW15219 Hood Guard 275.00
Hydraulics

BLV10761 4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit (OOS Only) 882.20

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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Code

Attachment
Identifier

BLV10888

BLV10961

BLV10362

BLV10500

BLV10649

BLV10983

BLV10964

BLV11010

BLV10962

BLV10650

LVB24852

LVB25547

LVB25546

BLV10497

BLV10620

3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

EH Third SCV (Cab Only)

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

Compatible with MY2015 Cab tractors with serial number 140703 and above.

EH Third SCV (Cab Only)

For MY18 and newer Tractors.

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Options Table) for ordering information.

EH Third SCV (OOS Only)
Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

EH Third SCV (OOS Only)

For MY15 and newer Tractors.

Includes Rear Mounted Couplers, Hydraulic Lines and SCV Lever. See Sales Manual
(SCV OptionsTable) for ordering information.

Electric Diverter Kit (Cab Only)
Contains diverter valve, electric diverter switch, hydraulic lines and two SCV couplers.
See Sales Manual (SCV Reference Table) for ordering details.

Electric Diverter Kit (OOS Only)
Contains diverter valve, electric diverter switch, hydraulic lines and two SCV couplers.
See Sales Manual (SCV OptionsTable) for ordering information.

Power Beyond Kit (Cab)
Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hose. See Sales Manual (SCV Options
Table) for ordering information.

Power Beyond Kit (OOS Only)
Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hoses for Use with Backhoe. See Sales
Manual (SCV Reference Table) or ordering details.

Power Beyond Kit (OOS)

For use with 3rd SCV.

Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hose. See Sales Manual (SCV Options
Table) for ordering information.

Top and Tilt Field Kit
Requires Electric Diverter Kit.

Lighting
Beacon Light Kit (Cab Only)

Lighting Equipment
Auxiliary Rear Work Light Kit (1 Light)
Includes Wiring Harness. Not Compatible with Forward Lighting Kit (LVB25546).

Forward Lighting Kit (2 Lights)
Requires Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620). Not Compatible with
Rear Work Light Kit (LVB25547).

LED Work Light Kit

Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620).
Includes 2 ROPS mounted LED Lights.

Each light has 360 degree rotation.

Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only)

14 December 2018 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

941.60

941.60

1,255.10

941.60

1,591.70

1,531.20

426.80

426.80

426.80

1,394.80

251.90

66.00

112.20

312.40

82.50
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Code

Attachment
Identifier

BLV10399

LVB24844

BLV11034

LP25001

BLV10174

BLV11095

BM19936

BM19939

LVB25004

BLV10648

LVA21038

LVB25705

BLV10442

BLV10441

LVB24851

LP95233

BLV10698

BLV11052

BLV10924

LVB24853

BLV11035

TY4453

3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Work Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only)
Includes 2 guards.
Requires Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620).

Mirrors
External Mirror Kit (Cab Only)

Left Hand Mirror Kit

Miscellaneous
3-Point Hitch Tractor Receiver Hitch

7-Pin Trailer Connector (OOS Only)

7-Pin Trailer Connector Connector (Cab Only)

Attaching Hardware for Rear Wheel Starter Weight, 45 Ib
Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 110 Ib (50 kg)
Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 55 Ib (25 kg)

Back-up Alarm Kit
Requires eHydro Transmission Option.

Filter Pak

Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit
Includes Rod and Spring Pins for Front Quik-Tatch Weights.

Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

82.50

196.90

196.90

139.00
106.70
134.20
12.10
38.50
55.00

136.40

190.78

46.20

246.40

Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up

to ten front Quik-Tatch weights.

Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit

262.90

Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up

to twelve front Quik-Tatch weights.
Horn Kit (Cab Only)
Large Seat Cover

Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only)
For MY17 tractors and older.

Rear License Plate Kit (Cab Only) (Includes Light)
Rear License Plate Kit (Includes Light)

Rear Work Light Kit (2 Lights) (Cab Only)
CabisPre-Wired.

Right Hand Mirror Kit

Tire Chains

50.60

29.99

347.60

67.10

67.10

156.20

196.90

308.55

For use with 15-19.5 In. 6PR (R4) and 11.2-24 In. 6PR (R1) Rear Tires. For OOS

tractors only.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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Code

Attachment
Identifier

TY4457

LVB24930

LP95637

TY25324

LVU15507

LVB25688

RE343680

LVB24983

LVB25334

LVB25332

BRE10015

RE566705

LVB24856

BRE10152

SWJHD1630

LVB24846

BLV10848

3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Tire Chains
For use with 41x14.0-20 In. 4PR (R3) Rear Tires.

Tool Box Kit
Cab Only.

Tractor Cover

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

323.33

64.90

159.99

For ordering and pricing information on this product, Dealers can refer to the John Deere
Order Zone site via the DealerPath Home Page, then "Parts & Attachments" then
"Ordering Systems" then "Order Zone - (Licensed Products)". Customers must contact

your local JD Dealer.
For useon 1, 2 and 3 Family open station tractors.

Weather Protection Umbrella
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings

Operator Environment
Air Seat Suspension Kit (OOS Only)
Includes Air Ride Suspension Only. Used with Seat that Ships With Tractor.

Operator's Station
Accessory Mounting Bracket

Air Seat Suspension Kit (Cab Only)

Canopy - Standard
Requires LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit.

Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit
Cell Phone Mount Kit

Dual USB Charger
Dual USB sockets give you more options for cab devices. 4.2 Amp output to
simultaneously charge 2 iPads or other USB devices. Cab models only.

Rear Wiper Kit (Cab Only)
Self - Leveling Cup Holder
Stereo with AM/FM, Weatherband, SIRIUS Satellite and iPod Ready

PTO
Mid PTO Control Kit (Cab Only)
For MY17 tractors and older.

Not compatible with PRT configurations.

Mid PTO Control Kit (Cab Only)

14 December 2018 U.S.
C-20-71
40

113.73

25.42

680.90

55.81

749.10

490.60

77.00

67.10

25.96

261.80

64.90

243.61

163.90

163.90
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Attachment
Identifier

LVB25537

BLV10892

LVB25308

LVU12858

LVB25976

TY15651

TY15649

LVB26139

BLV10641

BM19940

BM19937

UC13263

LVU32113

BM17968

T19293

3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

Continued
Description
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Mid PTO Kit

For Installation of Mid-Mount Mower on Cab Tractor, Must also
Order (1) LVA14927, (3) 19M7785 and (1)19M7788 Through Parts.

Cab Tractor also Reguires BLV10848, Mid PTO Contrals.

Note for MY17 tractors and older:

For Installation of Mid-Mount Mower on Cab Tractor, Must also
Order (1) LVA14927, (3) 19M7785 and (1)19M7788 Through
Parts. Cab Tractor also Reguires LVB24846, Mid PTO Contrals.

Rear Fenders
Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only)

Rear Hitch
Telescoping Draft Links
For Use on Tractors Equipped with Horizontal-Bar Stabilizers.

Rear Hitch
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings

iMatch Quick-Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook
Includes one set of Bushings (LVU15507).

Tire Chains
Tire Chains
For use with 25x8.50-14 (R4) Front Tires.

Tire Chains
For use with 27x8.50-15 (R3) Front Tires.
Not for use with Front Fender Kit.

Transmission
PRT Oil Cooler Kit

Transmission
Transmission Oil Heater

Weights
Attaching Hardware for Additional Rear Wheel Weight, 110 Ib (50 kg)

Attaching Hardware for Additional Rear Wheel Weight, 55 Ib (25 kg)

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Requires (1) LVBM19607, Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit, BLV10442 or BLV10441 (Front
Weight Bracket Extension Kit).

Quik-Tatch Weight, 70 Ib (32 kg)
Requires (1) LVBM19607, Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit, BLV10442 or BLV10441 (Front
Weight Bracket Extension Kit).

Rear Wheel Weight, 48.5 Ib
Sarter and Additional Weight for 19.5 and 20 In. Whesl.

Weight, Rear Wheel 106 Ib (48 kg)

Starter and Additional Weight for 24 In. Wheel. Requires Attaching Hardware 4 each of
03H1605 (Bolt) and 14H1039 (Nut) for Starter Weight and BM19940 for Additional
Weight. Starter and Additional Weight for 24 and 28 In. Wheel.

14 December 2018 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

788.70

347.60

365.20

24.00

376.20

98.26

97.03

310.20

88.00

13.20
11.00

59.91

99.00

140.80

171.60
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3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Wheels and Tires Front
BLV10868 25x10.50LL-15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 738.10
BLV10864 25x8.50-14 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 644.60
BLV10866 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires 656.70

Wheels and Tires Rear
BLV10861 11.20-24 (6PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,905.20
BLV10865 15-19.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,785.30
BLV10867 41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,619.20
BLV10869 41x18LL-16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 2,580.60
BLV10863 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires 1,813.90

14 December 2018 U.S.
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